
2023 Georgia Gwinnett College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 29, 2023)

 
 

Overall Record: 50-8   Conf: 12-0   Home: 38-5   Away: 8-1   Neutral: 4-2
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (368), Opp (408)   DPs Turned: Team (37), Opp (20)   IBB: Team (7), Sczepkowski (3), Dingess (1), O'Saben (1), Smith (1),
Warner (1), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Hunt (5), Norton (4), O'Saben (1), Pacheco (1), Ponder (1), Quelch (1), Sczepkowski (1), Warner (1),
Wilbanks (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (32), Totals (32), Wilbanks (19), Smith (11), Stubbs (2), Opp (46)   Pickoffs: Team (12), Williams 4, Clayton 3, Harris 2, Buckley 1,
Moody 1, Repetti 1, Totals , Opp (16)   SBA/ATT: Totals (70-97), Wilbanks (18-25), Smith (13-18), Williams (6-8), Moody (5-5), Harris (4-7),

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
8 Pacheco, Jesus .424 53-52 170 63 72 11 3 0 45 89 .524 20 5 9 4 .490 3 5 20-22 53 107 9 .947
16 Ponder, Jon .421 52-52 216 80 91 16 3 16 57 161 .745 22 1 36 2 .475 1 1 37-44 103 5 2 .982
21 Sczepkowski, Ajay .421 57-57 214 95 90 17 5 33 102 216 1.009 30 18 53 0 .521 3 0 36-41 64 2 0 1.000
2 Meguiar, Braxton .416 56-54 190 90 79 17 1 3 39 107 .563 50 9 23 1 .552 1 4 36-41 66 87 11 .933
4 O'Saben, Blaze .413 49-44 150 50 62 12 2 2 46 84 .560 21 5 22 1 .500 0 2 12-12 72 3 1 .987
27 Dingess, Brett .362 54-37 138 45 50 7 3 1 28 66 .478 24 5 26 0 .467 2 4 22-27 14 29 6 .878
20 Warner, Devin .353 51-49 167 46 59 11 2 14 55 116 .695 24 11 60 0 .459 3 0 9-12 25 69 10 .904
15 Norton, Kyle .349 53-52 186 55 65 16 2 3 46 94 .505 29 6 32 1 .450 1 3 22-29 319 18 3 .991
5 Smith, Caden .280 44-38 118 19 33 9 2 6 40 64 .542 16 13 41 0 .416 2 1 1-1 223 18 3 .988

12
Lopez-Perez,
Sebastian 1.000 5-0 1 6 1 1 0 0 2 2 2.000 1 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000

50 Helfrich, Henry 1.000 2-0 1 1 1 0 0 0 2 1 1.000 1 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
38 Wilbanks, Cohen .400 42-35 120 4 48 19 1 2 48 75 .625 8 9 18 3 .455 6 7 0-0 375 22 2 .995
11 Quelch, Joe .399 36-36 143 44 57 15 1 8 41 98 .685 13 3 29 0 .456 1 0 19-22 27 0 1 .964
3 Hunt, Ryan .393 51-3 28 65 11 1 2 0 15 16 .571 7 3 10 0 .553 0 0 39-43 14 0 0 1.000
34 Evans, Chase .174 17-3 23 4 4 3 0 0 8 7 .304 4 2 6 0 .333 1 0 1-1 8 0 0 1.000
9 Parkerson, Brody .171 29-7 41 16 7 1 0 2 13 14 .341 9 5 18 0 .356 4 0 3-4 13 12 1 .962
23 Stubbs, Drew .158 16-3 19 2 3 1 0 0 4 4 .211 4 3 9 0 .357 2 0 0-0 12 1 0 1.000
24 Repetti, Cameron .000 17-16 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 2 10 1 .923
19 Hunt, Sam .000 11-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
25 Haab, Jonathan .000 17-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 1 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 1 4 0 1.000
31 Dixon, Kyle .000 7-0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
13 Buckley, Antonio .000 6-3 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000
Totals .380 58-58 1927 689 733 157 27 90 592 1214 .630 284 98 393 12 .477 30 27 258-300 1404 427 59 .969
Opponents .231 58-58 1778 239 410 76 3 34 201 594 .334 189 74 607 24 .328 11 7 35-49 1303 494 110 .942

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
35 Washington, Andrew 0.00 0-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 5.0 0 0 0 2 8 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
31 Dixon, Kyle 0.00 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 5.0 5 0 0 5 6 0 0 0 .263 2 0 0 0 0
28 Davis, Jordan 0.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 1 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 .167 2 1 0 0 0
26 Rife, Spencer 0.71 1-0 6 0 0 0-0 0 12.2 9 1 1 2 16 1 0 0 .191 2 3 0 0 0
19 Hunt, Sam 1.38 0-0 10 0 0 0-0 1 13.0 7 3 2 10 12 0 0 0 .152 5 1 0 0 0
37 Weber, Ben 1.93 2-0 9 2 0 0-0 1 23.1 15 6 5 11 26 2 1 2 .179 5 3 0 0 1
33 Wood, Chandler 2.70 0-0 7 0 0 0-0 0 6.2 3 4 2 4 8 0 0 0 .130 0 1 0 1 0
18 Moody, Hunter 2.79 2-0 7 0 0 0-0 1 9.2 9 6 3 4 10 1 0 1 .231 0 0 0 0 0
32 Harris, Ben 2.88 7-1 11 11 2 0-0 0 56.1 44 22 18 14 69 14 1 1 .219 4 5 0 2 2
43 Sewell, Jaelin 3.54 1-0 15 0 0 0-0 1 20.1 19 10 8 11 29 6 0 0 .244 0 5 0 1 0
6 Williams, Gage 3.65 10-1 15 13 3 3-0 1 79.0 68 37 32 30 106 15 0 6 .226 5 13 0 1 2
24 Repetti, Cameron 3.98 12-1 16 16 2 0-0 0 83.2 89 48 37 16 89 19 0 9 .263 5 14 0 1 1
7 Clayton, Tyler 5.08 7-2 15 12 3 1-0 0 67.1 62 41 38 28 85 4 1 9 .239 7 13 0 1 1
10 White, Gabe 5.14 1-1 11 1 0 0-0 1 21.0 16 14 12 17 28 1 0 0 .208 3 6 0 1 0
25 Haab, Jonathan 5.17 2-1 16 0 0 0-0 4 31.1 21 21 18 17 62 4 0 3 .184 8 6 0 1 0
30 Petri, Kyle 5.23 2-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 10.1 12 6 6 6 19 3 0 1 .300 1 1 1 1 0
22 Houston, Garrett 6.46 2-0 16 0 0 0-0 4 15.1 17 11 11 8 25 2 0 1 .274 5 1 0 1 0
13 Buckley, Antonio 10.80 1-1 4 3 0 0-0 0 6.2 13 9 8 3 7 4 0 1 .448 0 1 0 0 0
Totals 3.86 50-8 174 58 10 6 14 468.2 410 239 201 189 607 76 3 34 .231 54 74 1 11 7
Opponents 12.53 8-50 216 58 3 0 4 434.2 733 689 605 284 393 157 27 90 .380 68 98 19 30 27



Repetti (4-6), Stubbs (4-5), Weber (3-3), Clayton (2-6), Haab (2-2), Rife (2-2), Sewell (2-3), Houston (1-1), Petri (1-2), Washington (1-1),
White (1-2), Wood (1-1)   



2023 Georgia Gwinnett College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 29, 2023)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
21 Sczepkowski, Ajay 66 64 2 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
3 Hunt, Ryan 14 14 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Stubbs, Drew 13 12 1 0 1.000 0 4 1 .800 2 0
34 Evans, Chase 8 8 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Haab, Jonathan 5 1 4 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
43 Sewell, Jaelin 4 1 3 0 1.000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
18 Moody, Hunter 4 1 3 0 1.000 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
37 Weber, Ben 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
26 Rife, Spencer 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
30 Petri, Kyle 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
31 Dixon, Kyle 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Hunt, Sam 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Buckley, Antonio 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
38 Wilbanks, Cohen 399 375 22 2 .995 1 18 7 .720 19 0
15 Norton, Kyle 340 319 18 3 .991 31 0 0 — 0 0
5 Smith, Caden 244 223 18 3 .988 5 13 5 .722 11 0
4 O'Saben, Blaze 76 72 3 1 .987 1 0 0 — 0 0
16 Ponder, Jon 110 103 5 2 .982 2 0 0 — 0 0
11 Quelch, Joe 28 27 0 1 .964 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Parkerson, Brody 26 13 12 1 .962 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Pacheco, Jesus 169 53 107 9 .947 23 0 0 — 0 0
2 Meguiar, Braxton 164 66 87 11 .933 26 0 0 — 0 0
24 Repetti, Cameron 13 2 10 1 .923 1 4 2 .667 0 0
7 Clayton, Tyler 13 3 9 1 .923 0 2 4 .333 0 0
20 Warner, Devin 104 25 69 10 .904 5 0 0 — 0 0
27 Dingess, Brett 49 14 29 6 .878 5 0 0 — 0 0
6 Williams, Gage 15 3 10 2 .867 0 6 2 .750 0 0
32 Harris, Ben 13 2 7 4 .692 1 4 3 .571 0 0
33 Wood, Chandler 2 0 1 1 .500 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
10 White, Gabe 1 0 0 1 .000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
35 Washington, Andrew 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
12 Lopez-Perez, Sebastian 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
50 Helfrich, Henry 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Davis, Jordan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Houston, Garrett 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
Totals 1890 1404 427 59 .969 103 70 27 .722 32 0
Opponents 1907 1303 494 110 .942 50 516 82 .863 46 1


